5TH GENERATION NETWORK VIDEO
RECORDERS
16 TB 24 TB 32 TB 48 TB 64 TB 96 TB 128 TB 192 TB 224 TB
252 TB 288 TB 360 TB 432 TB 5-YEAR WARRANTY
The fifth-generation Avigilon Network Video Recorder (NVR5) delivers unparalleled, high-performance recording, throughput,
data availability, and protection for your Avigilon video security system. Featuring the densest storage capacity Avigilon has
to offer on a single NVR, security teams can scale up to petabytes of storage at a single location, with up to 432 TB in
storage per NVR. All NVR models come optimized with RAID technology, hot-swappable drives, and a five-year Avigilon

33.1 kg [72.91 lbs]
sales@avigilon.com  |  avigilon.com 5
NVR5 STD (16 24 32 48 64 TB) & NVR5 PRM (96 128 TB)
FORM FACTOR
2U rack mount chassis
DIMENSIONS (L × W × H)
721.6 mm × 482.0 mm × 86.8 mm
28.4" × 18.98" × 3.42"
WEIGHT (WHEN FULLY POPULATED WITH HARD DRIVES)
28.76 kg [63.40 lbs]
sales@avigilon.com  |  avigilon.com 6
ORDERING INFORMATION
NVR5
NVR5-STD-16TB-W10 16 TB (24 TB Raw) NVR5 Standard with Microsoft Windows 10 v1809 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-STD-16TB-S19 16 TB (24 TB Raw) NVR5 Standard with Microsoft Windows Server 2019 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-STD-24TB-W10 24 TB (32 TB Raw) NVR5 Standard with Microsoft Windows 10 v1809 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-STD-24TB-S19 24 TB (32 TB Raw) NVR5 Standard with Microsoft Windows Server 2019 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-STD-32TB-W10 32 TB (48 TB Raw) NVR5 Standard with Microsoft Windows 10 v1809 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-STD-32TB-S19 32 TB (48 TB Raw) NVR5 Standard with Microsoft Windows Server 2019 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-STD-48TB-W10 48 TB (64 TB Raw) NVR5 Standard with Microsoft Windows 10 v1809 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-STD-48TB-S19 48 TB (64 TB Raw) NVR5 Standard with Microsoft Windows Server 2019 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-STD-64TB-W10 64 TB (80 TB Raw) NVR5 Standard with Microsoft Windows 10 v1809 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-STD-64TB-S19 64 TB (80 TB Raw) NVR5 Standard with Microsoft Windows Server 2019 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-PRM-96TB-S19 96 TB (120 TB Raw) NVR5 Premium with Microsoft Windows Server 2019 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-PRM-128TB-S19 128 TB (160 TB Raw) NVR5 Premium with Microsoft Windows Server 2019 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-PRM-160TB-S19 160 TB (192 TB Raw) NVR5 Premium with Microsoft Windows Server 2019 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-PRM-192TB-S19 192 TB (256 TB Raw) NVR5 Premium with Microsoft Windows Server 2019 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-PRM-224TB-S19 224 TB (288 TB Raw) NVR5 Premium with Microsoft Windows Server 2019 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-PRM-252TB-S19 252 TB (324 TB Raw) NVR5 Premium with Microsoft Windows Server 2019 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-PRM-288TB-S19 288 TB (360 TB Raw) NVR5 Premium with Microsoft Windows Server 2019 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-PRM-360TB-S19 360 TB (432 TB Raw) NVR5 Premium with Microsoft Windows Server 2019 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
NVR5-PRM-432TB-S19 432 TB (504 TB Raw) NVR5 Premium with Microsoft Windows Server 2019 LTSC and Avigilon Control Center
Avigilon Control Center licenses must be purchased separately.
Avigilon Appearance Search and facial recognition requires Enterprise version of the ACC software.
ACCESSORIES (NVR5 PRM 252-432 TB)
NVR5-SFPPLUS-DA 3 m (10 ft) SFP+ 10 GbE Twinax Direct Attach cable
HD-NVR4-SFPPLUS-DA 3 m (10 ft) SFP+ 10 GbE Twinax Direct Attach cable
NVR5-SFPPLUS-SR-B SFP+ Transceivers for Short Range (Multi-mode) on server side, NVR5 >= 252 TB
NVR5-SFPPLUS-LR-B SFP+ Transceivers for Long Range (Single-mode) between SAN switches, NVR5 >= 252 TB
NVR5-10GBASET-B Network Card, DP 10 G-Base-T NVR5 PRM >= 252 TB
NVR5-RAM-16GB-B RAM Upgrade Kit for 1 CPU Processor Only, 2 × 8 GB DDR4 3200 MT/s DIMMs, NVR5 PRM >= 252 TB
NVR5-PSU-1000W 1000 W Flex Slot Titanium Hot Plug/Swappable Power Supply Kit, NVR5 PRM >= 252 TB
NVR5-HDDS-INT-18TB Spare hard drive, 18 TB, internal bay, compatible with NVR5 PRM >= 252 TB
NVR5-HDDS-HOT-18TB Spare hard drive, 18 TB, front/rear bay, compatible with NVR5 PRM >= 252 TB
AVA-HED1-NVR5-CONNECT-B AVA Connectivity Kit for Direct Attachment of a NVR5 PRM >= 252 TB
AVA-SAN-CONNECT-1 AVA Head Unit Connectivity Kit, includes 1 × transceiver and fiber optic cable for SAN networking
AVA-SAN-CONNECT-8 AVA Head Unit Connectivity Kit, includes 8 × transceivers and fiber optic cables for SAN networking with two network switches
NVR5-AVA-SAN-CONNECT-B Connectivity Kit for AVA SAN networking, compatible with NVR5 PRM >= 252 TB (excluding AVA Transceiver and Fiber Optic Cables
included in AVA-HED1-NVR5-CONNECT-B)
NVR-KYD-WARR-5YR-B 5-year Keep-Your-Drive Warranty Upgrade for NVR5 PRM >= 252 TB
ACCESSORIES (NVR5 STD/PRM 16-224 TB)
NVR5-SFPPLUS-DA 3 m (10 ft) SFP+ 10 GbE Twinax Direct Attach cable
HD-NVR4-SFPPLUS-DA 3 m (10 ft) SFP+ 10 GbE Twinax Direct Attach cable
NVR4X-SFPPLUS-SR SFP+ Transceivers for Short Range (Multi-mode) on server side
sales@avigilon.com  |  avigilon.com 7
ACCESSORIES (NVR5 STD/PRM 16-224 TB)
NVR5-SFPPLUS-SR-A SFP+ Transceivers for Short Range (Multi-mode) on server side, NVR5 16-224 TB
NVR5-SFPPLUS-LR-A SFP+ Transceivers for Long Range (Single-mode) between SAN switches, NVR5 16-224 TB
NVR5-STD-10GBE Network Card, DP 10 GbE SFP+ NVR5 STD 16-64 TB
NVR5-10GBASET-A1 Network Card, DP 10 G-Base-T NVR5 STD/PRM 16-160 TB
NVR5-10GBASET-A2 Network Card, DP 10 G-Base-T NVR5 PRM 192-224 TB
NVR5-RAM-16GB-A RAM Upgrade Kit for 1 CPU Processor Only, 2 × 8 GB DDR4 3200 MT/s DIMMs, NVR5 STD/PRM 16-224 TB
NVR5-STD-2NDCPU 2nd CPU Upgrade Kit, 2 × 8 GB DDR4 3200 MT/s DIMMs, NVR5 STD 16-64 TB
NVR5-PRM-2NDCPU 2nd CPU Upgrade Kit, 6 × 8 GB DDR4 3200 MT/s DIMMs, NVR5 PRM 192-224 TB
NVR5-PSU-800W 800 W Hot Plug/Swappable Power Supply Kit, NVR5 STD 16-64 TB
NVR5-PSU-1100W-A1 1100 W Hot Plug/Swappable Power Supply Kit, NVR5 PRM 96-160 TB
NVR5-PSU-1100W-A2 1100 W Hot Plug/Swappable Power Supply Kit, NVR5 PRM 192-224 TB
NVR5-HDD-HOT-4TB Spare hard drive, 4 TB, front/rear bay, compatible with NVR5 STD 16-24 TB
NVR5-HDD-HOT-8TB Spare hard drive, 8 TB, front/rear bay, compatible with NVR5 STD 32-64 TB
NVR5-HDDS-HOT-12TB Spare hard drive, 12 TB, front/rear bay, compatible with NVR PRM 96 TB
NVR5-HDDS-INT-16TB Spare hard drive, 16 TB, internal bay, compatible with NVR5 PRM 192-224 TB
NVR5-HDDS-HOT-16TB-A1 Spare hard drive, 16 TB, front/rear bay, compatible with NVR5 PRM 128-160 TB
NVR5-HDDS-HOT-16TB-A2 Spare hard drive, 16 TB, front/rear bay, compatible with NVR5 PRM 192-224 TB
AVA-HED1-NVR5-CONNECT-A AVA Connectivity Kit for Direct Attachment of a NVR5 STD/PRM <= 224 TB (excluding 2nd CPU for NVR5 STD)
AVA-SAN-CONNECT-1 AVA Head Unit Connectivity Kit, includes 1 × transceiver and fiber optic cable for SAN networking
AVA-SAN-CONNECT-8 AVA Head Unit Connectivity Kit, includes 8 × transceivers and fiber optic cables for SAN networking with two network switches
NVR5-AVA-SAN-CONNECT-A Connectivity Kit for AVA SAN networking, compatible with NVR5 STD/PRM <= 224 TB (excluding 2nd CPU for NVR5 STD as well as